

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 330 OF 2010

MNR EDUCATIONAL TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

WITH
W.P(C) NO. 332/2010 (With appln(s) for directions and office report)
W.P(C) NO. 333/2010 (With appln(s) for directions and office report)
W.P(C) NO. 334/2010 (With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 22/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Satija, Adv.
Ms. Anindita Pujari, Adv.
for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.S Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Shalinder Saini, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Prathiba M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. D.S. Mahra, learned counsel undertakes to appear for the Union of India.

Counter to be filed in four weeks and rejoinder in four weeks thereafter.

Tag with W.P.(C) No.319/2010.
(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master