

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 319 OF 2010

PRIYA DARSHNI DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPL.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

WITH

W.P(C) NO. 330 of 2010
 (With appln(s) for directions and office report)
 W.P(C) NO. 332 of 2010
 (With appln(s) for directions and office report)
 W.P(C) NO. 333 of 2010
 (With appln(s) for directions and office report)
 W.P(C) NO. 334 of 2010
 (With appln(s) for directions and office report)
 W.P(C) NO. 322 of 2010
 (With appln(s) for directions and office report)
 W.P(C) NO. 337 of 2010
 (With appln(s) for directions and office report)
 W.P(C) NO. 339 of 2010
 (With appln(s) for directions and office report)
 W.P(C) NO. 345 of 2010
 (With appln(s) for directions and office report)
 W.P(C) NO. 323 of 2010
 (With appln(s) for directions and office report)
 W.P(C) NO. 324 of 2010
 (With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 09/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. T. Meikandan, Adv.
 Mr. Ashish Mohan, Adv.
 Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, Adv.
 Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
 Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
 for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

.....2.

- 2 -

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.Chandrachud, Adv.

Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG
 Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
 Ms. Rashmi Malhota, Adv.
 Mr. S. Saini, Adv.
 Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Prathiba M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji ,Adv
Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for DCI seeks a week's time to furnish the relevant regulations/notifications which provide for annual permission for new colleges by way of four renewals and also to suggest the time schedule for grant of renewal as contrasted from the time schedule for granting permission for establishment of new dental college.

List on 15.2.2011.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master